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BELGRADE STOCK EXCHANGE PUBLISHES CALENDAR OF TRADING SESSIONS FOR 2026 

29 December 2025 

 

In 2026, trading sessions on the Belgrade Stock Exchange (BELEX) will take place on every working day from Monday 

to Friday, except for the following national and religious holidays:  

Date: Weekday:  Holiday: 

1st January Thursday New Year's Day 

2nd January Friday New Year Holiday 

7th January Wednesday  Orthodox Christmas Day 

16th February Monday Serbian Statehood Day 

17th February Tuesday Serbian Statehood Day 

10th April Friday Orthodox Good Friday 

13st April Monday Orthodox Easter Monday 

1st May Friday Labor Day 

11th November  Wednesday Armistice Day 
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Additionally, due to scheduled updates to the trading platform, BELEX will not conduct trading sessions on the following 

dates: 

6th January Tuesday Security improvement of the 
trading platform  

31st December Thursday Trading system maintenance, 
statistics and data migration 

 
 
 
 

IMPACT ON INVESTORS: 
Stock Exchange non-trading days confirmed for calendar year 2026. 

For more information, please contact your Relationship Manager or visit our homepage by clicking on this link. You can find all 
newsflashes published by UniCredit GSS here. 

Your contact 
Stevo Delić, Senior Relationship Manager, Global Securities Services Serbia 
Tel. +381 11 3028 621, Fax +381 11 2169 631 
stevo.delic@unicreditgroup.rs  
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